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BOOK # TERRITORY COVERED
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Cadiz, Needles, Ripley, dincluding Barstow Yard
Tracks 0101-0165. Zones 50-52, 57-64, 66-74.

Lucerne Valley & Cajon Subs. San Bernardino A
yard Zones 02, 82-84. Including Barstow Yard.

San Bernardino Yards & Redlands Sub. Zones
01-05 + 83.

Pasadena Sub. Zones 13-17, 21 + 91,
San Bernardino & Pasadena Subs. Zones 17-25.

San Bernardino Sub/Highgrove, Esperanza & San
Jacinto Subs. Zones 30, 31 + 43,

Fullerton & Santa Ana. Zones 67, 69-72, 74-77,
81, 85-80 + 92.

San Bernardino Sub, Los Angeles arsa, Zones
33-35, 37-39, 44-47.

San Bernardino Sub, Los Angeles area, Zones
48-56,

San Bernardino Sub, Los Angeles area, Zones
57-70.

Harbor Sub, Zones 29-32.
Harbor Sub, Zones 07-12.

San Diego & Escondido Subs. Zones 40-42, 46,
48-50, 78, 79 + 98.

Mojave & Bakersfield Subs. Mainline SP Joint.

‘Zones 01, 08, 65, 66, 71-76.

Bakersfield, Arvin, O0f1 City Subs & Sunset
Railway. Zones 01-05, 09, 11-14, 18 + 19,

Porterville & Visalia Subs, including Qi1 Jet to
Ducor. Zones 11, 14, 20-29 + 36.

Calwa-Fresno Industries. Fresno Interurban.
Zones 51, 52, 55, 57-59,

Stockton Sub. Zones 04-06, 13, 77-79.
Stockton-Mormon. Zones 01-03, 79 + 89.

Richmond, Oakland, $an Francisco. Zones 01-11 +
23.

Barstow Yards. Zones 01, 10-18.
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CAR LOCATION IDENTITY CODES

This booklet contains dinstructions and
maps for the Car Location Identity Code
(CLIC) and procedures governing the Work
Order Document System.

Maps are not drawn to scale and are to
be used only as a guide to lTocating customer
and yard tracks and the numbers assigned to
them.

The geographical area covered 1in this
booklet is divided into zones. Each zone
has designated tracks and/or industries
within its boundary.

A CLIC number will consist of six
digits-the first two digits designate the
zone; the second two digits indicate the
track number within the zone; the last two
digits represent the actual spot along the
track.

The combination of the zone-track-spot
number is known as the "Car Location
Identity Code® (CLIC) System.

This ¥"CLIC" number will be used for
switching and reporting purposes rather than
the industry or track name.

*REXAMPLE OF CLIC NUMBER*™
o0 20 04 __ Spot Number

Track Number
Zone Number

A1l switch targets or stands have been
painted with a combination of the zone and
track number.

Spot numbers have been painted on doors,
docks, buildings, ogates, etc., wherever
possible.

WORK ORDER DOCUMENT

Any written or verbal instructions
jssued to yard or road crews requiring work
to be performed during their tour of duty
will constitute a work order.

NOTE: Exceptions to written work orders
must be noted on the work orders
according to current
instructions; cars handled on
verbal work orders must e
reported on the prescribed form.

—A-

For observation and guidance, the
following codes may appear on work order.

Al -~ Agri. Industries
B1 -~ Bad Order
BA - Blasting Agent (Hazardous)
CG - Cargill
Co - Condemned
B - Combustible (Hazardous)
CL - Chlgrine (Hazardous)
CM ~ Corrosive (Hazardous)
alt] -~ Dangerous
BH - Do Not Hump
DU — Do Not Uncouple
EQ -~ Equity Export - Houston
FG - Flammable Gas (Hazardous)
FL =~  Flammable (Hazardous)
FS - Flammable Solid (Hazardous)
Fw - Flam. Solid W (Dangercus When Wet)}
HE - Head End Only
HL - High Wide Load
PE ~ Houston Public Elevator
HV — High Value
IP — Interchange Prohibited
IPSW - Intrapiant Switch (Respot Car)
MR ~ Mech. Refrig. Maintain - Degrees
MCNR - Mech. Car or Trailer - No
Refrigeration Required
NG — Non-Flammable Gas {(Hazardous)
NP - No Placards Required
oM - Oxidizer (Hazardous)
opP -~ QOrganic Peroxide (Hazardous}
OR - Other Regulated Material
)4 -~ Oxygen
PA -~ Poison Gas (Hazardous)
PB ~ Poison
RE — Rear End Only
RM — Radioactive Material
REJT -~ Car Rejected by Shipper
RSPT - Respot Due to Railroad Error
TURN ~ Turp Car & Respot
WH - Weight Heavy
Wi - Waive Inspection - Set Direct
WL —~ Weigh Light
XA -~ Explosive "A"
X8 - Explosive "B
XX - DO NOT MOVE THIS CAR
—C-



CLIC #
17240110
172690-97
172701

1800
1801
1802
1803
1804
1805

19020102
1955-03-05
195501-02
186101
156101-~02
196407
196501-02
196503-10
196601
196701-04

202001-11
202020-21
202023-25

220301
220302-03
220601-02
220601-02
220603
220701
220901-04
22100
221101-02
221201-03
221204
221205
221206
221207-08
221501-03
221505
221507
221508-09

22160
221711
2218

2220
222001-02
222003-04
222107

NAME

City of LA Spur 3
City of Los Angs
Dept Water Power #2

Industry Track
Passing

1st Street Yard
st Street Yard
st Street Yard
1st Street Yard

Industry Lead
National Cold Stge.
Sou Calif Poultry
Muttiostich of Cal
Friedman Bag Co.

Supreme Lighting Co.

L. A. Soap Co
. A. Soap Co

r O -

. A. Soap Co Tanks

Coca Cola Co
David Stein Co.
Paper Mi1l Trac.

Acme Spring Co.

L. A. Times Mirror
Acme Wiping Matls.
Fisher Max & Son
Best Import/Export
G & H Private Whse.
Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Amer. Waste Matls.
State Center Waste
Wellman Coffee

Scientific Packaging

Sidney Spring

Morrell John Co.

Vacant

C W Chemical

Grinnel Co of the
Pacific

Vacant

Inmont Co.

Vacant

Work Lead

Metal Preparation

Yuguda Laundry

Apex Whosale Prod.

. A. Soap Co Hoppers

11,18,28,36
11,14,28
11,14,17,18,28
14,17,18,28
11,14,17,18,28
11,14,18,28

8,9

n
13

13
13
13
13
13

20,2
21
2

26,27
26,27
26
26

26
27,28
27
27
18
19
19
19

18,26,28
18,26,28
18,26,28

18,26,28
18,28
18

18,28,31,34,35
3
3
29

B

Conductors and Engine Foremen will be

furnished work orders during their tour of
duty.

This document will specify the cars to
be picked up or set out at various stations,
industries or interchange tracks served by
the train or switch job.

Certain information (described below)
must be recorded on the work order document
by the Conductor or Engine Foreman. Prior
to turning in the document at the designated
reporting station, it must be dated and
signed-even if no work was accomplished.
This is necessary to comply with switching
and demurrage tariffs, as well as other
rules and regulations.

Conductors and Engine Foreman must show
on work order cars handled, time and date
work performed, CLIC number taken from, CLIC
number left and appropriate code as Tisted
below:

B0 - Bad order

ND - Work indicated not done {State reason.)
NIT - Car not in train or not on track

OTCC- Car on track, carriers convenience
OTNP- Car on track not placed (State reason.)
PULL~ Car pulled, time and date

SPOT- Car spotted, time and date

Conductor/Engine Foreman must make
notation on work order and notify the
appropriate employe (570, RYQ clerk,
Dispatcher) of any exceptions taken to the
work order, such as no car, car not on list,
car out of line, car is hazardous, excess
dimension {when the information is not so
indicated on work order}, car is carded rear
or head end movement, or any other
exceptions noted.

If switching is performed without a
work order, the Conductor or E£ngine Foreman
must complete the prescribed form showing
all the information required above and turn
it in at the designated reporting station.

If an industry requests service not
shown on work order, Conductor/Engine

Foreman should obtain such request in
writing, This request is to be turned in
with work order for processing. If unable
to obtain request in writing,

Conductor/Engine Foreman should record on
work order the name of person making request
and the service requested and performed.



CLIC #

222201-03
222203-06
222207

222208-09
222301-02

222401-02
222507

222501-03
222601-12
222801-09
223101

223201-02
223401-03
223404-08
224201-15
224301-06
224401-07
225003

225004

22500506

225007-08
225009-10
225801-08
22750103
225002-05

229006

234097
23419
2342
2343
2361
2362
2363
2364
2365
2366
2381
2382
2383
2390

2400

2401
24020104
24030106
240307-09
240310
240311

NAME

Fiesta Concessions
Vanguard Sales
Amerfiber Ind.

Bailey Schmitz Co.
Edward Ind Container &
Labeling

Social Service
Container & Labeling
Mission Furniture

A-1 Novelty

Three J Packing
Vacant

Metro Warehouse
Southwestern Bag

Ampc

Metropolitan Whse.
Metropolitan whse,
Stationers Corp.
Western Reel Sply. Co.
Sarkis Cabinet A K Wiping
Phillips Poultry
Irvyork Assoc.

Delta Stationary
Phillips Poultry
Vacant

Vacant

So. Coast Storage/
Antelope Transp.
Rancho Cold Storage

Nat']l RR Passenger
Amtrak

North Yd 8th St
North Yd 8th St
Amtrack South Yd 8th St
Amtrak

Amtrak

Amtrak

Amtrak

Amtrak

Sth St Yd Stg 1
Gth St Yd Stg 2
O9th St Yd Stg 3
Amtrak

8th St. Lead

9th St. Yd. Pocket
Grant and Co.

Cyprus Industrial Miner
Saxony Prods. Inc.
Vacant

Primrose West

PolyPak Industries

—E-

PAGE
29
29
29
29

29,30
30
30
30

30,3
31,32
31,32,33
32,33
32,33
31,33
31,33
32,33

35

35

35
35
35
34
3

36
36

36,39,45,47
36,39,45,47
36

39

39,48

39,47

39,47

45,47

39,45
39,45
47,48,55
47,55
47,55
47,55

37,29,45,48
37,39,45,48
36,37
37,38

38

38

38

CLIC #
2500
2503
2507
2508
2509

2510

2511
2512
251201-18
2513
25130118
2514
2515
251501-04
2516
2517
2518
251%
253
2532
2536
2537
2538
2540

2541
25419
257202-05
257206-08

257390-95
257490
257590
2580

2581

2582

2583

2585

NAME

Mainline Pocket
Amtrak Diesel Pit 1

Rip 1

Gray Truck Rip 2
Gray Truck/Diamond
Shamrock Rip 3
Gray Truck/Diamond
Shamrock Rip 4
Gray Truck Rip 5

Wash 1
Vacant
Wash 2
Vacant

Wash 3 Gray Truck
Wash 4 Gray Truck
Dependable Hawi

Wash §
Wash 6
Wash 7
Wash 8
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak

Sand Spur

01d Heating Spur
& Fuel Track
Steam Track
Intercoastal 0i1
Formac Inc,
Golden Dept Co
Dvsn BCA Food
Flintkote Supply

Vacant

Yellow Frt.

Wash,
Wash.
Wash.
Wash.
Wash.

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

Depressed
Dock 1
Bumper
Dock 2
Runaround

PAGE
48
48,50,56
48,50,56,57
50,56,57

56,57

56,57
56,57
56,57
56,57
57
57
57
57

57
57
57
57
56
56
56
56
55

55
55
55
60,62,63

60,63
62,63
63

63

60,62
60,61
60,62
60,62
60,62



CLIC #
2460

2464

1802

1804

1805

1803

2401

2381

2382

2383
222601-12
220301
220601-02
221207103
222207
223404-08
2361

2365

2366

2362

2363
244415-16
2364

2390

253

2532

2536

2537
234N
2503
222103
244201-08
222208-09
244703-08
244703
220603
244109-10
244207-08
221507
244111
244403-08
24420304
244403
172431-10
172690-97
202007-1
244722
222501
240201-06
202020-21
246004
225007-08
251501-04
172701
222301-92

. P

ALPHA LISTING
NAME
14th Street Team
14th Street Team
Ist Street Yard
Ist Street Yard
Ist Street Yard
1st Street Yard
9th St Yd Pocket
9th St Yd Stge 1
9th St Yd Stge 2
9th St Yd Stge 3
A-1 Novelty
Acme Spring Co.
Acme Wiping Matis.
Amer. Waste Matls.
Amerfiber Ind.
Ampc
Amtrack South Yd Bth St
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak
Amtrak Diesel Pit 1
Apex Whosale Prod.
Atlas Alley
Baitey Schmitz Co.
Barker Chemicals
Barker Chemists
Best Import/Export
Broadway Knitting
Bruck Braid Co.
C W Chemical
Cal Hall
Calif. Gardenware Dist.
Chicoca
Chrome Craft Inc.
City of LA Spur 3
City of Los Angs
Coca Cola Co
Coin Laundry Svc/WFB
Container & Labeling
Cyprus Industrial Miner
David Stein Co.
Pecor of Calif.
Delta Stationary
Dependable Hawi
Dept Water Power #2
Edward Ind Container
& Labeling

PAGE

48

50
11,14,17,18,28
11,14,17,18,28
11,14,18,28
14,17,18,28
37,39,45,48
47,48,55

41,55

47,55

26,27

26

19

29

32,33
39,48
39,45
39,45
39,47
39,47
44,45
45,47
47,55

56

56

56

56
36,39,45,47
48,50,56
29
39,40,45
29

44,45,47

39,40
39,40,45
18,26,28
39,40
44,45
39,40,45
44,45

6, 7

7

20,21
44,45,47
30

37,38

21

48

35

29,30

e

CLIC # NAME
240701-04 Hi11 Bros. Chem.
240803 Qut of Service
240901-05 Qut of Service
244101-03  Nat'l Transmission
244104 Wheeling Pacific
244104-05 Wolf Creations
244108 Victory Glass
244109-10 Broadway Knitting
244111 Cal Hall
244111-12  Globe Glass Co/
Gordon Brush Mfg
244113-16  Fincke Co. J. M.
244117-18  Vacant
244119-20 Halbert Bros.
2nd Location
244201-02 Nelson Distributors Co
244201-08  Atlas Alley
244203-04 Chicoca
244205-06 Lincoln Furn Co/
Artistica Metal
244207-08 Bruck Braid Co.
2443 Water Spur
244401-02 Vacant
244403 Chrome Craft Inc.
244403-08 Calif. Gardenware Dist.
244409-10  Shirek, R. A.
244411-13  Exspaperco
244414 Vacant
244415-16  Amtrak
244417-18  Vacant
244590 Vacant
244601 Vacant
244701-03  Pirelli Divn./
Jason Industrial
244703 Barker Chemists
244703-08 Barker Chemicals
244704-07 Vacant
244707 Vacant
244708 VYacant
244709-10 Honolulu Ft.
24411 Vacant
244715-19  Genl Printing/
Dvsn Sun Chem
244718 Sun Chemical
244722 Coin Laundry Svc/WFB
244801 Vacant
2460 14th Street Team
246004 Decor of Calif.
2462 Hall Martin Spur
246215 Vacant
246216-18  James Gile Inc.
2463 Storage
2464 14th Street Team

PAGE
39
39,40
39,40
39,40
39,40
39,40
39,40
39,40
39,40

39,40
39,40
39,40

39,40

39,40,45
39,40,45
39,40,45

39,40,45
39,40,45
45

44,45
44,45
44,45
44,45
44,45
44,45
44,45
44,45
44,47
45,47

44,45,47
44,45,47

44,45,47
44,45,47
44 ,45,47
44,45,47
44,45,47

44,45,47
44,45 ,47
44,45,47
45,47

48

48

50

50

50

50

50



CLIC # NAME PAGE CLIC # NAME PAGE

2400 Eighth St. Lead 37,39,45,48 221505 Vacant 18,26,28

244411-13  Exspaperco 44 .45 221601 Vacant 18,28

222201-03  Fiesta Concessions 29 222203~06 Vanguard Sales 29

244113-16  Fincke Co. J. M. 39,40 244108 Victory Glass 39,40

220601-02 Fisher Max & Son 26 2512 Wash 1 56,57

257390-95 Flintkote Supply 62,63 2513 Wash 2 57

257202-05 Formac Inc. 60,62,63 2514 Wash 3 Gray Truck 57

196101-02  Friedman Bag Co. 2515 Wash 4 Gray Truck 57

220701 G & H Private Whse. 26 2516 Wash 5 57

244715-19  Genl Printing/ 2517 Wash 6 57
Dvsn Sun Chem 44 45,47 2518 Wash 7 57

24411112 Globe Glass Co/ 2519 Wash 8 57
Gordon Brush Mfg 39,40 2582 Wash. St. Bumper 60,62

257206-08 Golden Dept Co 2580 Wash. St. Depressed 60,62
Dvsn DCA Food 60,63 2581 Wash. St. Dock 1 60,61

240201-04 Grant and Co. 36,37 2583 Wash. St. Dock 2 60,62

2508 Gray Truck Rip 2 50,56,57 | 2585 Wash. St. Runaround 60,62

2511 Gray Truck Rip 5§ 56,57 ; 2443 Water Spur 45

2505 Gray Truck/Diamond : 221205 Wellman Coffee 19
Shamrock Rip 3 56,57 _ 225003 Western Reel Sply. Co. ki

2510 Gray Truck/Diamond ; 244104 Wheeling Pacific 39,40
Shamrock Rip 4 56,57 i 244104-05  Wolf Creations 39,40

221508~09  Grinnel Co. E 2220 Work Lead 18,28,31,34,35
of the Pacific 18,26,28 257590 Yellow Frt. 63

244119-20  Halbert Bros. | 222003-04  Yuguda Laundry n
2nd Location 39,40

2462 Hall Martin Spur 50

240701-04  Hi1l Bros. Chem. 38

244709-10  Honolulu Ft. 44,45,47 ;

190201-02 Industry Lead 8,9

1800 Industry Track 11,18,28,36

221701 Inmont Co. 18

254191 Intercoastal Qil 55

246216-18  James Gile Inc. 50

196501-02 L. A. Soap Co 13

196503-10 L. A. Soap Co 13 i

196601 L. A. Soap Co Hoppers 13

196701-04 L. A. Soap Co Tanks 13

220302-03 L. A. Times Mirror 26,27

244205-06 Lincoln Furn Co/
Artistica Metal 39,40,45

2500 Mainline Pocket 48 :

222001-02  Metal Preparation 3

223201-02 Metro Whse. 31,32,33 i

224201-15%  Metropolitan Whse. 31,33 i

22430106 Metropolitan Whse. 31,33 ;

222501-03 Mission Furniture 30

221501-03  Morrell Jobn Co. 18,26,28

196101 Multiostich of Cal 13

23407 Nat'? RR Passenger 36,39,45,47

244101-03  Nat'l Transmission 39,40

1955-03-05 National Cold Stge.

244201-02 Nelson Distributors Co. 36,40,45
2342 North Yd 8th St 36

2343 North Yd 8th St 39

e e
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CLIC #
2540

240803
2409M-05
202023-25
1801
225009-10
225005~06

244701-03
240311

229006
2507

2538
225004
240307-09
221206
244409-10
221207-08
229002-05

222401-02
195501-02
223401-03
221204
224401-07
2541

2463
244718
196401
222801-09
2218
221001
221101-02
220901-04
22750103
2231
22580108
240310
244117-18
24440102
244414
244417-18
244590
244704-07
244707
244601
244801
246215
251201-18
251301-18
257430
244708
244711

NAME

01d Heating Spur
& Fue! Track
Out of Service
Qut of Service
Paper Mill Trac.
Passing

Phillips Poultry
Phi1lips Poultry
Irvyork Assoc.
Pirelli Divn./
Jason Industrial
Primrose West

PolyPak Industries
Rancho Cold Storage

Rip 1
Sand Spur

Sarkis Cabinet A K Wiping
Saxony Prods. Inc.
Scientific Packaging

Shirek, R. A.
Sidney Spring

So. Coast Storage/

Antelope Transp.
Social Service
Sou Calif Poultry
Southwestern Bag

State Center Waste

Stationers Corp.
Steam Track
Storage

Sun Chemical

Supreme Lighting Co.

Three J Packing
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Yacant
Vacant
Yacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant

PAGE

55

39,40
39,40

2]
11,14,28
35

35
44,45,47

38
36
48,50,56,57
55

35

38

19

44,45

36
30

n
32,33
19
32,33
55
50
44,45,47
13
30,31

27
27
27,28
n
n,3z

- 34

38

39,40
44,45
44,45
44,45
44,47
44,45,47
44,45,47
45,47
45,47

50

56,57

57

63
44,45,47
44,45,47
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